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CURRENT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2015

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2

Current assets

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current assets/(liabilities)

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 3

Profit and loss account

Equity shareholders' funds

119
9,668

9,787

(8,409)

2015

2,635

1,378

4,013

119
32,501

32,620

(33,736)

2014

2,900

The director confirms that the company was entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under
the provisions of section 477(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and that the members have not required the
company to obtain an audit for the year in accordance with section 476(1) of that Act. The director acknowledges
his responsibility to ensure that the company keeps accounting records in accordance with section 386 and to
prepare accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the
financial year and of its profit for that financial year in accordance with section 394 and which otherwise comply
with the Companies Act 2006 as far as applicable to the company.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the

Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the director on 3 August 2015

Alan Robertson
Director

Company Registration No. SC136046




CURRENT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

1.1

1.2

1.3

14

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Turnover
Turnover represents fees receivable and expenses reimbursed net of VAT.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to
write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Equipment 25% reducing balance
Pensions
The company operates a money purchase externally funded pension scheme covering the director.

Contributions are charged against profits as the contributions are made.

Fixed assets

Tangible
assets
£
Cost
At 1 April 2014 ' 23,634
Additions 497
At 31 March 2015 24,131
Depreciation
At 1 April 2014 20,734
Charge for the year 762
At 31 March 2015 21,496
Net book value
At 31 March 2015 _ 2,635
At 31 March 2014 2,900
Share capital 2015 2014
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100




