CURRENT ELECTRONICS LIMITED No. SC136046

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

S4E9HTIG
SCT 21/08/2015 #254
COMPANIES HOUSE

CURRENT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2

CURRENT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2015

	Notes	£	2015 £	£	2014 £
		_	_	_	_
Fixed assets	_				0.000
Tangible assets	2		2,635		2,900
Current assets					
Debtors		119		119	
Cash at bank and in hand		9,668		32,501	
		9,787		32,620	
		•			
Creditors: amounts falling due within					
one year		(8,409)		(33,736)	
Net current assets/(liabilities)			1,378		(1,116)
Net assets			4,013		1,784
					===
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account	•		3,913		1,684
, rom and loop about					
Equity shareholders' funds			4,013		1,784

The director confirms that the company was entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of section 477(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and that the members have not required the company to obtain an audit for the year in accordance with section 476(1) of that Act. The director acknowledges his responsibility to ensure that the company keeps accounting records in accordance with section 386 and to prepare accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit for that financial year in accordance with section 394 and which otherwise comply with the Companies Act 2006 as far as applicable to the company.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the director on 3 August 2015

Alan Robertson

Director

CURRENT ELECTRONICS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

1.2 Turnover

Turnover represents fees receivable and expenses reimbursed net of VAT.

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Equipment

25% reducing balance

1.4 Pensions

The company operates a money purchase externally funded pension scheme covering the director. Contributions are charged against profits as the contributions are made.

2 Fixed assets

-			Tangible assets £
	Cost		
	At 1 April 2014		23,634
	Additions		497
	At 31 March 2015		24,131
	Depreciation		
	At 1 April 2014		20,734
	Charge for the year		762
	At 31 March 2015		21,496
	Net book value		
	At 31 March 2015		2,635
	At 31 March 2014		2,900
3	Share capital	2015 £	2014 £
	Allotted, called up and fully paid	2.	Ł
		100	100
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	===	===